
Country physical

/ virtual

Full name Institution and Department Title or Designation Email address

Botswana P Kebaagetse Sekwakwa Ministry of Health Child Health kebamoroke@gmail.com

Botswana P Leseka Mukokomani UNICEF ECD and Education Specialist lmukokomani@unicef.org

Botswana P Mildred Masiga Ministry of Health Primary Health milliemasiga@gmail.com

Botswana P Omphemetse Mmunyane Ministry of Health Sexual and Reproductive Health ommunyane@gmail.com

Botswana P Patience Madabe Ministry of Health Nutrition pmadabe@gov.bw; 

selekapp27@yahoo.com

Burundi P Dr Nshimirimana Angelique Ministry of Health Directrice Adjointe Technique du PRONIANUT nshimirimanae@gmail.com

Burundi P Dr Irakoze Clementine Ministry of Health Directrice Adjointe Technique du PNSR iclementine152@gmail.com

Burundi P Dr  Ndikumana Thaddee Office of the First Lady for Development Executive Secretary ndikumanathaddee@gmail.com

Burundi P Celine Kanyoge UNICEF Health Officer/IMCI ckanyoge@unicef.org

Burundi P Christine Kaligirwa UNICEF Chief Nutrition & ECD Coordinator ckaligirwa@unicef.org

Burundi P Regine Pacis Nihoreho UNICEF ECD Officer rnihoreho@unicef.org

Kenya P Kizito Wangalwa Council of Governors Director of Committees and Programmes kizito.wangalwa@cog.go.ke

Kenya P Beatrice Nakholi County of Busia CEC in charge of ECD bnakholi@gmail.com

Kenya P Elizabeth Muli County of Makueni CEC in charge of ECD elizabeth.muli@makueni.go.ke

Kenya P Susan Wamithi Kenya Pediatrics Association ECD Lead wamithi.susan@aku.edu

Kenya P Dr Loise Nyanjau Ministry of Health, Newborn & Child Health Section Program Manager nyanjau@gmail.com

Kenya P Jane Koech Ministry of Health, Reproductive & Maternal Health 

Unit

Program Manager, Maternal Health janekoech840@gmail.com

Kenya P Caroline Kathiari Ministry of Health, Division of Nutrition and Dietetics Program Manager,  Maternal Infant & Young Child 

Nutrition

carol.arimi@yahoo.co.uk

Kenya P Abdinoor Sheikh National Children's Council Services (NCCS) Chief Executive Officer info@nccs.go.ke

Kenya P Lucy Ghati Wambura National Children's Council Services (NCCS) Director, Compliance – Public Awareness, Capacity 

Building & Partnerships

ghati.wambura@nccs.go.ke

Kenya P Agnes Ngonyo UNICEF Education specialist, ECE angonyo@unicef.org

Kenya P Akiko Sakaedani Petrovic UNICEF Social and Behavior Change Manager, Deputy Chair 

of ECD Task Force

asakaedani@unicef.org

Kenya P Kennedy Mwangi Mburu UNICEF Nutrition and ECD officer, Secretary of ECD Task 

Force

kmburu@unicef.org

Kenya P Laura Kiige UNICEF Nutrition specialist lkiige@unicef.org

Kenya P Luigi D'Aquino UNICEF Chief Health ldaquino@unicef.org

Kenya P Camlus Odhus UNICEF Health Specialist codhus@unicef.org

Kenya P Betty Lanyero WHO Technical Officer, Nutrition and Food Safety  

(WHO/AFRO MCAT)

lanyerob@who.int

Kenya P Makeba Shiroya WHO National Officer/Early Childhood Development Focal 

Point

shiroyam@who.int

Malawi P Cecilia Kapalamula Association of ECD in Malawi Program Manager ceciliakapalamula1@gmail.com

Malawi P Virginia Kachigunda Ministry of Gender, Community Development and Social 

Welfare Deputy Director, Family Nutrition, HIV and AIDS

vkjinnie5@gmail.com

Malawi P Dr. Msandeni Chiumia Ministry of Health, DHD Newborn Health Technical Lead - Newborn Health msandeni@gmail.com

Malawi P Lusungu Chitete UNICEF Nutrition Specialist & ECD Focal Point lchitete@unicef.org

Mozambique P Alia Nala Ministry of Health Maternal Health Department Technician nalaalia04@gmail.com

Mozambique P Arla Alfandega Ministry of Health Coordinator of the National Child Health Program arlafrancisco2292014@gmail.com

Mozambique P Maria Eduarda Fernandes Ministry of Health Mental Health Department Technician mariaeduardadfernand@gmail.com

Mozambique P Marina Karagianis Ministry of Health Nutrition Department Technician karagianism@gmail.com

Mozambique P Julia Eduardo Nhacule UNICEF Nutrition Officer jnhacule@unicef.org 

United Republic of Tanzania P Dr Ntuli Kapologwe Ministry of Health Director of Preventive Health Services ntuli.kapologwe@afya.go.tz

United Republic of Tanzania P Dr Felix Bundala Ministry of Health, Reproductive, Maternal and Child 

Health

Assistant Director - Newborn, Child and Adolescent 

Health - Tanzania Mainland

bundala.felixambrose@yahoo.com

United Republic of Tanzania P Dr Gora Faki Haji Ministry of Health, Reproductive, Maternal and Child 

Health

Assistant Director Newborn, Child and Adolescent 

Health  -Zanzibar 

hajig429@gmail.com

United Republic of Tanzania P Dr Theopista Masenga Paediatric Association of Tanzania President thiyojacob@gmail.com

United Republic of Tanzania P Subisya Kabuje President Office, Regional Authority and Local 

Government 

Assistant Director - Health, Social welfare and 

Nutrition

subisya.kabuje@tamisemi.go.tz

United Republic of Tanzania P Patrick Codjia UNICEF Chief Nutrition and Child Development pcodjia@unicef.org

United Republic of Tanzania P Maryam Hemed UNICEF Health specialist mhemed@unicef.org

United Republic of Tanzania P Alinune Nsemwa UNICEF ECD specialist ansemwa@unicef.org

United Republic of Tanzania P Mary-Ann Schreiner UNICEF Gender programme specialist maschreiner@unicef.org

Uganda P Deogratias Migadde Ministry of Health Senior Medical Officer dmigadde@yahoo.com

Uganda P Dr. Isha Grant Ministry of Health ECD Technical Officer isha52ke@yahoo.com

Uganda P Fred Kagwire UNICEF Health Specialist fkagwire@unicef.org

Uganda P Laura Ahumuza Ministry of Health Senior Nutritionist ltahumuza@gmail.com

Uganda P Rogers Golooba Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social Development Senior Probation and Welfare Officer rogersgolooba@gmail.com

Zambia P Agness Aongola Ministry of Health Chief Nutrition Officer aangola@yahoo.com

Zambia P Caren Chizuni Ministry of Health Chief Safe Motherhood Officer cchizuni@gmail.com

Zambia P Matilda Kakungu Simpungwe Ministry of Health Assistant Director - Child Health and Nutrition mkakungusimpungwe@yahoo.co.uk

Zambia P Vichael Silavwe Ministry of Health Chief IMNCI Officer/ECD Focal Point vichaelsilavwe@gmail.com

Zambia P Sarita Verma UNICEF Health Specialist, RMNCH saverma@unicef.org

Zambia P Zewelanji Natashya Serpell UNICEF ECD Specialist zserpell@unicef.org

UNICEF ESARO P Oliver Petrovic ECD Section ECD Regional Adviser opetrovic@unicef.org

UNICEF ESARO P Jennifer Barak (part time only) Health Section Health Specialist jbarak@unicef.org

UNICEF ESARO P Christiane Rudert Nutrition Section Nutrition Regional Adviser crudert@unicef.org

UNICEF ESARO P Irene Mwai ECD Section Programme Associate imwai@unicef.org

UNICEF ECARO P Ivelina Borisova Programme ECD Regional Adviser iborisova@unicef.org

UNICEF HQ P Boniface Kakhobwe Child Nutrition and Development Section ECD Specialist bkakhobwe@unicef.org

WHO AFRO P Janet Kayita WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster Team Lead - CAH kayitaj@who.int

Association P Denis Tindyebwa ANECCA Executive Director dtindyebwa@anecca.org

Association P Jones Masiye Health Community - Eastern Central Southern Africa 

(ECSA)

Manager, NCDs, Food Security and Nutrition jkmasiye@ecsahc.org

Network P Elizabeth Gitonga AfECN Programme Manager elizabeth@afecn.org

Network P Rose Kamasara AfECN kamasara@afecn.org

Academia P Mark Tomlinson Institute of Life Course Health Research, Stellenbosch 

University

Co-Director markt@sun.ac.za

Academia P Marguerite Marlow Institute of Life Course Health Research, Stellenbosch 

University

Technical Research Lead margueritemarlow@gmail.com

Consulting Organization P Abeba Taddese Results for Development Senior Program Director and Practice Lead for 

Evidence for Decision-Making 

ataddese@r4d.org

Foundation P Katie Januario Conrad N. Hilton Foundation Program Officer katie@hiltonfoundation.org

Foundation P Lilies Njanga Conrad N. Hilton Foundation Program Officer lilies.n@hiltonfoundation.org
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Foundation P Maniza Ntekim Conrad N. Hilton Foundation Sr Program Officer maniza.n@hiltonfoundation.org

Foundation P Saskia Guerrier Conrad N. Hilton Foundation Sr. Advocacy Officer saskia.g@hiltonfoundation.org

Botswana V Ndibo Monyatsi WHO NPO - RMNCAH monyatsin@who.int

Burundi V Guylain Mutenda Sheria Kaya WHO RMNH Officer mutendag@who.int

Malawi V Dr Susan Kambale WHO RMNCAH & ECD FOCAL PERSON kambales@who.int

Mozambique V Néllia Mutisse WHO NPO/CAH mutissen@who.int 

United Republic of Tanzania V Safila Telatela WHO CAH Officer telatelas@who.int

United Republic of Tanzania V Amanda Kimonge WHO NPO - CAH kimongea@who.int

Uganda V Bongomin Bodo WHO CAH & Nutrition bodob@who.int

Zambia V Patricia Mupeta Bobo WHO RMHCAH Officer bobop@who.int

UNICEF HQ V Vibhuti Hate Child Nutrition and Development Section ECD Financing Consultant vhate@unicef.org

WHO AFRO V Nemes Joseph Iriya WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster NPO - CAH iriyan@who.int

WHO AFRO V Chido RWAFA MADZVAMUTSE WHO AFRO - UCN Cluster Medical Officer- Mental Health crwafa@who.int 

WHO AFRO V Balle Tabi Egbe Sarah WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster Programme Officer - CAH egbeb@who.int

WHO AFRO V Benson Droti WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster Team Lead/Health Information System drotib@who.int

WHO AFRO V Irene De Angelis WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster Programme Officer - RMH deir@who.int

WHO AFRO V Martin Joseph WHO AFRO - ULC Cluster Medical Officer RMNCAH mjoseph@who.int

WHO AFRO V Florence Turyashemererwa WHO AFRO - UHP Cluster NUT Team turyashemererwaf@who.int

WHO AFRO V Binta Sako WHO AFRO - UHP Cluster VID Team sakob@who.int

WHO SEARO V Rajesh Khanna WHO South East Asia Regional Office Medical Officer – CAH (Newborn Child & Adolescent Health)khannar@who.int

WHO HQ V Sheila Manji WHO Geneva ECD Specialist manjis@who.int
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